MISCELLANEOUS:: TRANSFER OF THE LISTING AND QUOTATION OF THE SHARES OF BENG KUANG MARINE LIMITED FROM THE OFFICIAL LIST OF THE SINGAPORE EXCHANGE SECURITIES TRADING LIMITED (SGX-ST) DEALING AND AUTOMATED QUOTATION SYSTEMS (SESDAQ) TO THE OFFICIAL LIST OF THE MAINBOARD (MAINBOARD) OF THE SGX-ST

\* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer \*

BENG KUANG MARINE LIMITED

Company Registration No.

199400196M

Announcement submitted on behalf of

BENG KUANG MARINE LIMITED

Announcement is submitted with respect to \*

BENG KUANG MARINE LIMITED

Announcement is submitted by \*

Chua Meng Hua

Designation \*

**Executive Director** 

Date & Time of Broadcast

11-Dec-2007 17:10:53

Announcement No.

00033

## ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

## Announcement Title \*

TRANSFER OF THE LISTING AND QUOTATION OF THE SHARES OF BENG KUANG MARINE LIMITED FROM THE OFFICIAL LIST OF THE SINGAPORE EXCHANGE SECURITIES TRADING LIMITED (SGX-ST) DEALING AND AUTOMATED QUOTATION SYSTEMS (SESDAQ) TO THE OFFICIAL LIST OF THE MAINBOARD (MAINBOARD) OF THE SGX-ST

## Description

The Board of Directors of Beng Kuang Marine Limited (the Company) wishes to announce that the SGX-ST had on 7 December 2007 granted in-principle approval for the transfer of the listing and quotation of the Companys shares from SGX-SESDAQ to the SGX Mainboard (the Transfer). The effective date of the Transfer will be announced at a later date.

Please note that the SGX-STs in-principle approval is not to be taken as an indication of the merits of the Transfer, the Company or its subsidiaries or their securities.

## Attachments

Total size = 0K

(2048K size limit recommended)